PD5000114003

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Åddress)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)	_			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

36514



500057960605

08/01/05--01023--019 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Office Use Only

meg -

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	cicles of incorporation and	a check for:
ZZ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY_REQUIRED
FROM:	Nancy Rod Namy 8780 N.W	(Printed or typed) Address	
) F1, 33018 , State & Zip	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



August 2, 2005

NANCY RODRIGUEZ 8786 N.W. 168TH LANE MIAMI LAKES, FL 33018

SUBJECT: CELEBRATIONS R US, INC.

Ref. Number: W05000036514

We have received your document for CELEBRATIONS R US, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporation is only required to have one Registered Agent. Each section of the form must be completed. You cannot refer to same as on the form.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Letter Number: 205A00049867

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist New Filings Section

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	05 AUG 17 AM 11: 15
Celebrations B Us, inc.	AM 11: 15
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
8786 N.W. 168th lane Miami Lakes, Fl. 33018	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
Party Rental	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 10,000 Shares at \$1.00 each	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Narcy Rodriguez -8786 n.w. 1684 lare, Miami Lak	(es, F1.330)8
At-Regno R. Rudriguez-8786 n.w. 1684 lare, Miami	(akes, F1.33018
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered	agent is:
Namu Podriavez	
8786 N.W. 1684 lone Midmi Lakes, Fl. 33018 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Nancy Rodriguez lane	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this	on at the place designated in this s
Ybrey hodgz	8/15/05
Signature/Registered Algent	Date
Signature/Incorporator	Date Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION